File No.: 12018/1/2023-SSS- Part-2

भारत सरकार Government of India सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation अधीनस्थ सांख्यिकीय सेवा प्रभाग Subordinate Statistical Service Division

> Room No. 414, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, कक्ष सं 414, खुर्शिद लाल भवन, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 जनपथ, नई दिल्ली- ११०००१ दिनांक/Dated-12.09.2023

कार्यालय आदेश / Office Order

Subject: Technical Resignation of Sh. Nishant Kumar (E.code: 9170), JSO, NSSO(FOD) RO Pune-acceptance thereof--reg.

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Sub Inspector (Executive) in Delhi Police based on the results of Staff Selection Commission's CPO 2022, the Competent Authority of Subordinate Statistical Service(SSS), M/o Statistics & Programme Implementation is pleased to accept the technical resignation tendered by **Sh. Nishant Kumar (E.code: 9170), JSO.**

2. The office of NSSO(FOD) RO Pune where **Sh. Nishant Kumar (E.code: 9170), JSO** is presently posted, is, accordingly, directed to relieve the officer with immediate effect for enabling him to join the post of Sub Inspector (Executive) in Delhi Police.

(Gaurav Vats)
Senior Statistical Officer

Distribution:-

- i. Sh. R.P.S. Rathore, Joint Director, NSSO (FOD) HQ, Sankhyiki Bhawan, CBD Shahdara, Delhi-110032 wrt Letter No. PF(NK)JSO/ESTT/MSR/PUNE/2023/2210 dated 01.09.2023
- ii. Sh. Nishant Kumar (E.code: 9170), JSO, NSSO (FOD) RO Pune
- iii. Head of Office, NSSO(FOD) RO Pune

Copy to:

- 1. The Computer Centre (DIID), MoSPI, R K Puram with the request to make necessary arrangement(s) for placing this order on the website of MoSPI;
- 2. Master Set 2023;
- 3. Database of SSS Division.